

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11528/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 01.10.1999 in CMP No.29427/1999
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

M/S. B.K. ENTERPRISES SIRMOLI & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11529 of 2001

(With c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11530 of 2001

(With c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11531 of 2001

(With c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11532 of 2001

(With c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11534 of 2001

(With c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11537 of 2001

(With c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11538 of 2001

(With c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11539 of 2001

(With c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11541 of 2001

(With c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 13616 of 2001

(With c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 21030 of 2001

(With c/delay in filing & refiling SLP, Exemption from filing O.T.
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

2

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.B. Shami, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

Dr. I.B. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

To be listed in due course.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master